# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANEXINET CORP.		02/09/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
VERISTOR SYSTEMS, LLC		02/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FORTY8FIFTY LABS, LLC		02/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, Floor L2, IL1-1145	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608212	ANEXINET
Registration Number:	2532872	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!
Registration Number:	4509139	LISTENLOGIC
Registration Number:	5207492	AUDITHERE
Registration Number:	4938723	MOBILE RESEARCH COUNCIL
Registration Number:	4929165	PROPELICS
Registration Number:	5582453	EMERGING TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL
Registration Number:	3226637	VERISTOR
Registration Number:	6289646	V VERISTOR
Registration Number:	6559005	FF
Registration Number:	5389467	FORTY8FIFTY LABS
Registration Number:	6559004	FORTY8FIFTY LABS
Serial Number:	90478178	V
Serial Number:	97058578	FORTY8FIFTY LABS A VERISTOR COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 007630 FRAME: 0629** 900675044

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130735-01020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREEM ANSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/KAREEM ANSLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif

# CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 9, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, each undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks and Trademark applications (including all related IP Ancillary Rights) shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement.

Each of the undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge, confirm and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks and Trademark applications (including all related IP Ancillary Rights) (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

130735.01020/127881471v.3

Very truly yours,

ANEXINET CORP., as a Graffor

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

VERISTOR SYSTEMS, LLC, as a Quantor

By:

Name: Brian Glahn

Title: Chief Financial Office

FORTY8FIFEY LABS, LL . ay Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Offices

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# [Signatures Continued from Previous Page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Thomas Williams

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

### SCHEDULE 1

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

### Trademarks:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ANEXINET	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2608212	August 13, 2002	Anexinet Corp.
WE LISTEN, WE DELIVER, YOU SUCCEED!	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2532872	January 22, 2002	Anexinet Corp.
LISTENLOGIC	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4509139	April 8, 2014	Anexinet Corp.
AUDITHERE	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5207492	May 23, 2017	Anexinet Corp.
MOBILE RESEARCH COUNCIL	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4938723	April 12, 2016	Anexinet Corp.
PROPELICS	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4929165	March 29, 2016	Anexinet Corp.
EMERGING TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL	United States	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 5582453	October 9, 2018	Anexinet Corp.

130735.01020/127881471v.3

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SERENEIT & Design	United States	S-30030 (Georgia)		Anexinet Corp.
VERISTOR	United States	US Trademark Reg. No. 3226637	April 10, 2007	Veristor Systems, LLC
V VERISTOR & Design	United States	US Trademark Reg. No. 6289646	March 9, 2021	Veristor Systems, LLC
FF (Stylized)	United States	US Trademark Reg. No. 6559005	November 16, 2021	Veristor Systems, LLC
FORTY8FIFTY LABS & Design  FORTY8FIFTY LABS & Design	United States	US Trademark Reg. No. 5389467	January 30, 2018	Forty8Fifty Labs, LLC
FORTY8FIFTY LABS	United States	US Trademark Reg. No. 6559004	November 16, 2021	Veristor Systems, LLC

130735.01020/127881471v.3

# Trademark Applications:

Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number	Applicant
	January 20, 2021	90478178	Veristor Systems, LLC
FORTY8FIFTY LABS A VERISTOR COMPANY & Design FORTY & FIFTY LABS	October 4, 2021	97058578	Forty8Fifty Labs, LLC

130735.01020/127881471v.3

**RECORDED: 02/10/2022**